

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Importer: HS PLUS D.O.O., Gmajna 8, 1236 Trzin, Slovenia, EU

Supplier: Chaozhou Xianghe Stainless Steel Products Co., Ltd.

Date: 14.01.2025

Product name: LUNCHIO

Material composition:

304 Stainless steel 90%

Polypropylene (PP) 9.5%

Silicone 0.5%

Model number: BW03

The product complies with Regulations (EC) No. **1935/2004; 10/2011**

Relevant information regarding the substances used or their degradation products, which are subject to restrictions and/or requirements from annexes I and II of this regulation, in order to ensure compliance with these restrictions by subsequent operators; **are not used in our product.**

The product does not contain substances that are subject to food restrictions according to the directives:

2008/60/EC,

95/45/EC, and

2008/84/EC

Requirements regarding the use of materials or products are as follows:

I. The product will be in contact with food-Meat, rice, noodles, vegetables, etc.

II. Duration of use: short contact with the product at room temperature 70°C

III. The ratio between the food contact surface and the volume used is 17,28 dm²/kg

When a functional barrier is used in a multi-layer material or product, certification that the material or product meets the requirements of Article 13(2), (3), and (4) or Article 14(2) and (3) of this regulation; **the product does not contain a functional barrier.**

Importer: HS PLUS D.O.O., Gmajna 8, 1236 Trzin, Slovenia, EU

Signed on behalf of and in the name of (manufacturer's name): Chaozhou Xianghe Stainless Steel Products Co., Ltd.

Place and date of issue: Chaozhou City Guangdong Province

Name, position: Mantao Yang, Manager

Signature:

Seal:



潮州市祥河不锈钢制品有限公司

Chaozhou Xianghe Stainless Steel Products Co., Ltd.

杨曼涛